

SB161\_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB25-161 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 24, line 4, strike "ELEVEN" and substitute
- 2 "THIRTEEN".
  
- 3 Page 24, line 8, strike "TWO VOTING MEMBERS" and substitute "THREE
- 4 VOTING MEMBERS, INCLUDING ONE MEMBER WHO IS TWENTY-TWO YEARS
- 5 OF AGE OR YOUNGER AND WHO USES DISTRICT SERVICES,".
  
- 6 Page 24, line 12, strike "TWO VOTING MEMBERS" and substitute "THREE
- 7 VOTING MEMBERS, INCLUDING ONE MEMBER WHO IS A FORMER MEMBER OF
- 8 THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DISTRICT,".
  
- 9 Page 25, line 3, strike "WORKFORCE;" and substitute "WORKFORCE
- 10 DEVELOPMENT AND LABOR;".
  
- 11 Page 26, line 10, strike "REPORT." and substitute "REPORT, INCLUDING
- 12 ASSESSMENT OF EXISTING DISTRICT SUBREGIONAL SERVICE COUNCILS AND
- 13 IDENTIFICATION OF OPPORTUNITIES TO IMPROVE THE SCOPE AND
- 14 EFFECTIVENESS OF THE SERVICE COUNCILS.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*